## FILE NO. <u>081141</u>

## RESOLUTION NO.

[Contract between the Department of Public Health and Accordis, Inc. to provide retroactive

1	claiming of aged accounts services.]		
2			
3	Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Health and the Director of the Office of		
4	Contract Administration/Purchaser to execute a contract between the City and County		
5	of San Francisco and Accordis, Inc. to provide retroactive claiming of aged accounts		
6	services for the period of July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2012.		
7			
8	WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health desires to capture revenue through the		
9	retroactive claiming of aged accounts from Medi-Cal Inpatient, Medi-Cal Outpatient Fee-for-		
10	service/FQHC, Medi-Cal Pharmacy Outpatient, Medicare Part A Inpatient, including		
11	Psychiatric, Medical Part B Outpatient, including Psychiatric, Medicare Part B Outpatient		
12	Primary Care Health Centers accounts, and other Non-Government payer sources through a		
13	contract with Accordis, Inc., which assists in the identification and billing of accounts eligible		
14	for retroactive recovery, when available sources were not previously identified by the		
15	Department; and,		
16	WHEREAS, The revenue collected by said contract will exceed one million dollars		
17	(\$1,000,000); and,		
18	WHEREAS, Section 9.118 of the San Francisco Charter requires that such contracts		
19	be approved by the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it		
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of Public		
21	Health and the Director of the Office of Contract Administration/Purchaser, on behalf of the		
22	City and County of San Francisco, to execute a contract with Accordis, Inc. for the period July		
23	1, 2008 through June 30, 2012 to provide retroactive claiming of aged accounts services; and,		
24	be it		
25			

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director		
2	of Public Health and the Director of the Office of Contract Administration/Purchaser to make		
3	amendments to this contract, if needed.		
4	RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	
5			
6			
7	Mitchell Katz, M.D. Director of Health	Michele Seaton Health Commission	
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			